

Playgon Games Inc. #656 -1500 West Georgia Street Vancouver, BC, Canada V6G 2Z6

## *play g*ames *on*line



#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

### PLAYGON GAMES SIGNS DISTRIBUTION DEAL WITH SWINTT MALTA LTD

Vancouver, B.C. – December 17, 2020 – Playgon Games Inc. (TSX-V: DEAL / OTCQB: PLGNF/ Frankfurt: 7CR), and/or its subsidiaries ("Playgon" or the "Company") is pleased to announce that, as part of its global rollout strategy, it has executed a Software Licensing & Distribution Agreement ("SLDA") with SWINTT Malta Ltd., ("Swintt") a subsidiary of Malta based Glitnor Group. The SLDA grants Swintt rights to license and market Playgon's proprietary mobile first Live Dealer and E-Table Casino Games to its iGaming clients.

The Glitnor Group has rapidly become one of the fastest growing names in the iGaming industry through its experienced management team and extensive presence in Europe and Asia. Malta-based Swintt was established as the Glitnor Groups B2B business. It has since become a leading provider of content and Gamification tools to some of the largest gaming brands. They are an award-winning industry provider with a combination of proprietary and third-party content servicing many tier one clients in regulated markets. The addition of Playgon's suite of Live Dealer table games will complement Swintt's games portfolio and through a single point of integration provide their gaming customers access to the Company's innovative Live Dealer mobile product.

"We are delighted to work with the team at Swintt says **Darcy Krogh CEO at Playgon**." "They are an experienced management group in our industry with a significant and rapidly growing presence in several countries across Europe. This relationship will see us greatly expand the reach of our Live Dealer product and we look forward to introducing our games to their wide base of customers."

David Mann, Chief Commercial Officer for Swintt, added, "Live dealer is a staple need for our growing client base at Swintt. Playgon's mobile-first approach and unique offering is well aligned with our strategy to bring innovative content to the market. As we launch our live dealer offering under the SwinttLive® brand in the coming weeks, I am certain it's addition will be a huge success.

#### **About Swintt**

Swintt, a subsidiary of the Malta - based Glitnor Group, is focused on becoming the most entrepreneurial and fastest growing content supplier in the iGaming industry, and recognized as the preferred choice for any operator in the iGaming market. Swintt strives to increase player engagement through innovations in games design and retention tools based on local knowledge and data. The Company's philosophy is to create sustainable iGaming products delivered for a new generation of player. Headquartered in Malta, with a staff of 70 employees and partnerships globally, Swintt delivers quality games built on local knowledge and data.

For more information about Swintt, visit the company's' website at www.swintt.com

Contact: David Mann, CCO, <u>David.mann@swintt.com</u>

#### About Playgon Games Inc.

Playgon Games Inc. (TSXV: DEAL / OTC: PLGNF / FSE: 7CR) is a technology company focused on developing and licensing digital content for the growing iGaming market. The Company provides a multi-tenant gateway that allows online operators the ability to offer their customers innovative iGaming software solutions. Its current software platform includes Live Dealer Casino, E-Table games and Daily Fantasy Sports which through a seamless integration at the operator level allows customer access without having to share or compromise any sensitive customer data. As a true business to business digital content provider, the Company products



Playgon Games Inc. #656 -1500 West Georgia Street Vancouver, BC, Canada V6G 2Z6

# *play g*ames *on*line



are ideal turn-key solutions for online casinos, sportsbook operators, land-based operators, media groups, and big database companies.

For further information, please visit the Company's website at www.playgon.com.

Playgon Games Inc.

Per: "Darcy Krogh"
Darcy Krogh, President and CEO

For further information, contact: Mike Marrandino, Director Tel: (604) 722-5225 Email: mikem@playgon.com

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.